Farm

Kona Farm Direct
KonaNaturals Kona Coffee
Kopiko Farm

Aloha Star Coffee Farms
Ka'awaloa Trail Farm
Kopiko Farm

Uluwehi Coffee Farm
Uluwehi Coffee Farm
Yamasawa Farms
Apapane Coffee Farm
Kona Hills LLC

Ulu Coffee

Kona Sunset Coffee LLC
Kona Hills Coffee LLC
Kopiko Farm

Kona Farm Direct

Geisha Kona Coffee

Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC
Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC
Uluwehi Coffee Farm

The Kona Coffee & Tea Company

Kona Hills LLC

Imagine 100% Kona Coffee
Aloha Star Coffee Farms
MC Kona Farms

The Other Farm

Waiono

Hawaiian Queen Coffee
RC Farm LLC

Heavenly Hawaiian LLC

Division
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Crown
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Crown
Classic
Classic

HULA DADDY KONA COFFEE LL Classic

Kona Rays

Kainaliu-Kona Coffee Company

Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC
Aloha Star Coffee Farms

Konalicious Organic Coffee Farm

Greenwell Farms
Ka'awaloa Trail Farm

Kona Premium Coffee Company

Kona Amor

Onouli Farm

Monkey King Coffee

The Other Farm

Kona Kulana Farms

Kona Restoration Farm
Holualoa Inn

Bateman Estate

Rocky Mountain Kona Coffee
Yamasawa Farms

Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
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Variety
Mokka
Typica
Gesha
Typica/Pacamara
Typica
Jeni-K

Red Bourbon
SL34

Typica
Typica
Caturra
SL34

Typica
Typica

Red Bourbon
Typica
Geisha

SL34

Red Bourbon
Red Bourbon
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica/Pacamara
Typica/ Bourbon
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica/Pacamara
Typica
Pacamara
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica
Typica

Cultivation
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Certified Organic
Certified Organic
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Certified Organic
Conventional
Certified Organic
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional
Conventional

Processing
Fruit Dried

Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Seed Dried

Fruit Dried

Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried

Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Pulp Dried

Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Pulp Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried
Parchment Dried
Pulp Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Pulp Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Parchment Dried
Pulp Dried
Parchment Dried
Fruit Dried

Yeast
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

Final Score

86.42
86.38
86.25
86.15
86.13
85.92
85.75
85.65
85.38
85.35
85.08
85.00
84.70
84.50
84.50
84.31
84.25
84.13
84.05
83.95
83.80
83.75
83.65
83.56
83.55
83.50
83.45
83.40
83.40
83.35
83.13
83.10
83.05
83.00
82.90
82.85
82.80
82.55
82.55
82.45
82.45
82.40
82.25
82.20
82.15
81.85
81.83
81.80
81.80
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Farm Division  Variety Cultivation Processing Yeast Final Score
Kona Bae Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.75
Kona Gold Trading Co Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.70
Greenwell Farms Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.50
Kona Research Station Classic Catimor Hybrid Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.45
Ulu Coffee Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.42
Castaway Bay Kona Coffee Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 81.05
Kona True Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.70
Domain Kona Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.55
Buddha's Cup Classic Typica Conventional Fruit Dried No 80.45
Makani Kai Pacific LLC Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried Yes 80.42
Grant's Heavenly Grounds Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.40
Kona Super Coffee Classic SL28 Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.38
Heavenly Hawaiian LLC Classic Typica Conventional Pulp Dried No 80.30
Hawaiian Sunrise Farms Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.15
Milolii Plantation Classic Typica Conventional Parchment Dried No 80.05
KEY

Multiple Entry




