KCCF 2022 Final Ranking										
Farm	Division	Variety	Cultivation	Processing	Yeast	Final Score				
Kona Farm Direct	Classic	Mokka	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	86.42				
KonaNaturals Kona Coffee	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	86.38				
Kopiko Farm	Classic	Gesha	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	86.25				
Aloha Star Coffee Farms	Classic	Typica/Pacamara	Conventional	Fruit Dried	No	86.15				
Ka'awaloa Trail Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	86.13				
Kopiko Farm	Classic	Jeni-K	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	85.92				
Uluwehi Coffee Farm	Classic	Red Bourbon	Conventional	Seed Dried	Yes	85.75				
Uluwehi Coffee Farm	Classic	SL34	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	85.65				
Yamasawa Farms	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	85.38				
Apapane Coffee Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	85.35				
Kona Hills LLC	Classic	Caturra	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	85.08				
Ulu Coffee	Classic	SL34	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	85.00				
Kona Sunset Coffee LLC	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	84.70				
Kona Hills Coffee LLC	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	84.50				
Kopiko Farm	Classic	Red Bourbon	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	84.50				
Kona Farm Direct	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	84.31				
Geisha Kona Coffee	Classic	Geisha	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	84.25				
Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC	Classic	SL34	Certified Organic	Fruit Dried	No	84.13				
Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC	Classic	Red Bourbon	Certified Organic	Parchment Dried	No	84.05				
Uluwehi Coffee Farm		Red Bourbon	Conventional		Yes	83.95				
	Classic			Pulp Dried						
The Kona Coffee & Tea Company	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	83.80				
Kona Hills LLC	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.75				
Imagine 100% Kona Coffee	Crown	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.65				
Aloha Star Coffee Farms	Classic	Typica/Pacamara	Conventional	Pulp Dried	No	83.56				
MC Kona Farms	Classic	Typica/ Bourbon	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.55				
The Other Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Fruit Dried	No	83.50				
Waiono	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	83.45				
Hawaiian Queen Coffee	Crown	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.40				
RC Farm LLC	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	83.40				
Heavenly Hawaiian LLC	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.35				
HULA DADDY KONA COFFEE LL	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	83.13				
Kona Rays	Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	83.10				
Kainaliu-Kona Coffee Company	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	83.05				
Kona Rainforest Farms, LLC	Classic	Туріса	Certified Organic	Parchment Dried	No	83.00				
Aloha Star Coffee Farms	Classic	Typica/Pacamara	Conventional	Fruit Dried	Yes	82.90				
Konalicious Organic Coffee Farm	Classic	Туріса	Certified Organic	Parchment Dried	No	82.85				
Greenwell Farms	Classic	Pacamara	Conventional	Pulp Dried	No	82.80				
Ka'awaloa Trail Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	82.55				
Kona Premium Coffee Company	Classic	-	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	82.55				
Kona Amor	Classic	-	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	82.45				
Onouli Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	82.45				
Monkey King Coffee	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	82.40				
The Other Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Pulp Dried	No	82.25				
Kona Kulana Farms	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	82.20				
Kona Restoration Farm	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	82.15				
Holualoa Inn	Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.85				
Bateman Estate	Classic		Conventional	Pulp Dried	No	81.83				
		Typica				81.83				
Rocky Mountain Kona Coffee Yamasawa Farms	Classic Classic	Typica Typica	Conventional Conventional	Parchment Dried Fruit Dried	No Yes	81.80				

KCCF 2022 Final Ranking									
Division	Variety	Cultivation	Processing	Yeast	Final Score				
Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.75				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.70				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.50				
Classic	Catimor Hybrid	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.45				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.42				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	81.05				
Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.70				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.55				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Fruit Dried	No	80.45				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	Yes	80.42				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.40				
Classic	SL28	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.38				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Pulp Dried	No	80.30				
Classic	Typica	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.15				
Classic	Туріса	Conventional	Parchment Dried	No	80.05				
			KEY						
			Multiple Entry						
	Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic Classic	DivisionVarietyClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicCatimor HybridClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicTypicaClassicSL28ClassicTypicaClassicTypica	DivisionVarietyCultivationClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicCatimor HybridConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicSL28ConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventionalClassicTypicaConventional	DivisionVarietyCultivationProcessingClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicCatimor HybridConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicSL28ConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedClassicTypicaConventionalParchment Dried<	DivisionVarietyCultivationProcessingYeastClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicCatimor HybridConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicCatimor HybridConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicSL28ConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoClassicTypicaConventionalParchment DriedNoC				